Vishay General Semiconductor
BYS10-25 thru BYS10-45
Document Number 86013
06-Jul-06
1
Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Rectifier
FEATURES

100 (3)
°C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
BYS10-45-E3/TR 0.064 TR 1800 7" Diameter Plastic Tape & Reel
BYS10-45-E3/TR3 0.064 TR3 7500 13" Diameter Plastic Tape & Reel
Figure 1. Max. Reverse Power Dissipation vs.
Junction Temperature
80400 120 160
0
1
2
3
4
7
200
5
6
BYS10-25
BYS10-35
BYS10-45
RthJA = 25 K/W
RthJA = 100 K/W
Junction Temperature (°C)
P
R
 -
 M
ax
. R
ev
er
se
 P
ow
er
 D
is
si
pa
tio
n
(W
)
Figure 2. Max. Reverse Current vs. Junction Temperature
80400 120 160
0.1
1
10
100
1000
200
VR = VRRM
Junction Temperature (°C)
R
ev
er
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
m
A
)
Document Number 86013
06-Jul-06
3
BYS10-25 thru BYS10-45
Vishay General Semiconductor
PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)